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Part I. Questionnaires about your attitude toward the course

1. I actively participated in class
FAFCOIRZE(SFERRY (LS

HRIEEBD BEAORDHEHMIOWNT

CORREDDITIRFEA TEPUES R (BHD) (&7

Q1 E#nfk
@k‘r It;\:él:?;& :Fi’j'f_ﬁ
= Sl
EE N—t>h
Strongly agree
gy ag 31 72.1%
LETEFD
Agree
o 8 18.6%
HTFFD
Disagree
- 3 7.0%
HTIEFESRO 4.56
Strongly Disagree
. ,g Y N g 0 0.0%
EETEIFESRO
Neutral
o _ 1 2.3%
EBBEEVZIRN
ast 43 100%
2. How many hours per week outside of class did you study for this course?

Q2 E¥ R
G vas T8
E# N—t>h

0-1 hour 3 7.0%
2-3 hours 16 37.2%
3-4 hours 8 18.6%
4-5 hours 12 27.9% 295
5-6 hours 4 9.3%
=r] 43 100%




3. Had you read the syllabus and understood the objectives and requirements of
the course before participating in the course?
SERICS I\ RzFid. BRPWREBESEZIERL CBRAHELTN ?

Q3 E#mn ik
@k‘r It;\:él:?;& :Fi’j'f"g_
fé N = I_
EE N—t>h
Strongly agree
g ag 21 48.8%
LETEFD
Agree
21 48.8%
HTFFD
Disagree
- 1 2.3%
HTEESRL 4.44
Strongly Disagree
. 9 - 9 0 0.0%
EETEIFESRO
Neutral
- _ 0 0.0%
EBBEEVZIRN
ast 43 100%
4. Were you focused and engaged when you took part in class?
HEURHIERLU T, BulCERDIEHEUIN ?
Q4 BN R
@k‘r It;\:él:?;& :Fi’j'f"g_
fé NP = I_
E# =t~
Strongly agree
g ag 25 58.1%
LETEFD
Agree
14 32.6%
HTFFD
Disagree
- 1 2.3%
HTEESRL 4.47
Strongly Disagree
. 9 - 9 0 0.0%
EETEIFESRO
Neutral
. _ 3 7.0%
EEBEENZIRN
ast 43 100%




5. To what extent did you understand the lectures?
BEFEDIZERETEEULN ?

Q5 BNk
@k‘r IL‘%%& :Fi’j'f_ﬁ
= FIJE
E# N—=t>h
I understood the lectures fully.
i 25 58.1%
+oIRERUI
I understood the lectures most of the time.
N 15 34.9%
FEOEWNEERRRUTZ
I had trouble following the lectures.
e 3 7.0%
BRI 30ICEHEFSUR 4.44
I didn't understand the lectures very much.
. 0 0.0%
HFED IBFETERHOR
Neutral
. _ 0 0.0%
EEBEEVZRN
ast 43 100%
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Part II. Questionnaires about Instructor

6. This instructor challenged me and encouraged me to think

NTEZ DL, L Tinrz

Q6 E#nfk
B b Fi5(E
fé N = I_
EE N—t>h
Strongly agree
. gy ag 30 69.8%
LETEFD
Agree
12 27.9%
HTFFD
Disagree
- 1 2.3%
HTEFESR 4.65
Strongly Disagree
. 9 - 9 0 0.0%
EETEIFESRO
Neutral
- _ 0 0.0%
EBBEEVZIRN
=1-1 43 100%
7. This instructor encouraged my participation in class
BEANOSNIZ{EL TN
Q7 BNk
i LEE T
é M 7= I_
E# =t~
Strongly agree
gy a9 33 76.7%
LETEFD
Agree
» 9 20.9%
HTFFD
Disagree
, - 1 2.3%
HTEFRSRR 4.72
Strongly Disagree
lgy - 9 0 0.0%
ELETEFERSRL
Neutral
o~ _ 0 0.0%
EEBEENZIRN
ast 43 100%




This instructor made learning enjoyable

FUOZEAVERRUSE TN
Q8 Bk
@k‘r It;\:él:?;& :Fi’]'f_ﬁ
é \|7 = I_
E# =tk
Strongly agree
gy ag 29 67.4%
SCHETIEFS
Agree
10 23.3%
HTIFD
Disagree
- 1 2.3%
HTIFESR 4.51
Strongly Disagree
gy - 9 1 2.3%
PHTEFESRL
Neutral
. _ 2 4.7%
ESBEENRIRL
=t} 43 100%
9. This instructor was available for consultation outside of class
RENTHRRICENDLSCLTNTE
Q9 Bk
@H‘_ It;\:él:?;& :Fi’jrﬁ
é \|/ = I_
E# A N
Strongly agree
. gy ag 30 69.8%
SCHETIEFS
Agree
. 9 20.9%
HTIFD
Disagree
, - 1 2.3%
HTEFESRN 4.58
Strongly Disagree
gy R g 0 0.0%
EHTEESRL
Neutral
- _ 3 7.0%
EBEBEBVRRL
=11 43 100%




10.This instructor stayed focused on the skills and objectives of the course as
described in the syllabus
SINACEBIMEARBPEIRCO - TUREZEDT

Q10 E# R
EIE= IBES EHEE
z% A7 = I_
&8 -tk
Strongly agree
g ag 31 72.1%
JETFFES
Agree
11 25.6%
HTEFD
Disagree
- 1 2.3%
HTIEFESTRO 4.67
Strongly Disagree
9 - 9 0 0.0%
ELETEFESRV
Neutral
. _ 0 0.0%
EEBEEVZRN
ast 43 100%
11.This instructor explained the relevance of class tasks and materials
FREFELERABMN R ERINGHAL TN
Q11 BNk
EIES LS I
é A7 = I_
E# =t~
Strongly agree
. g ag 30 69.8%
JETEFFES
Agree
12 27.9%
HTEFFD
Disagree
, - 1 2.3%
HTEFESR0 4.65
Strongly Disagree
,g Y - 9 0 0.0%
EETEIFESRO
Neutral
oy _ 0 0.0%
EEBEBNZR0
=r] 43 100%




12.This instructor gave clear explanations for grading and assessment
B a4 7 BRFE(CERBAL TN

Q12 E¥ofmz=E
B &L -
/% \|7 = I_
E# =tk
Strongly agree
gy ag 31 72.1%
SCHETIEFS
Agree
11 25.6%
HTIFD
Disagree
R 1 2.3%
LTFESRL 4.67
Strongly Disagree
. g - g 0 0.0%
PHTEFESRL
Neutral
. _ 0 0.0%
ESBEENRIRL
=t} 43 100%
13.This instructor started and ended classes on time
BFRIEDICIRZEZIRDIEDIR R IEO U
Q13 E#HpmK
B &L (s
é \|/ = I_
E# A N
Strongly agree
gy ag 28 65.1%
SCHETIEFS
Agree
. 15 34.9%
HTIFD
Disagree
, R 0 0.0%
HTEFESRN 4.65
Strongly Disagree
,g Y R g 0 0.0%
EHTEESRL
Neutral
- _ 0 0.0%
EBEBEBVRRL
=11 43 100%




14.This instructor provided an assessment based on the content of the course

BEOARBICEDIVWTEHEL TNz

Q14 E#nfuk
EIES ILER T4
,% N = I_
EE N—t>h
Strongly agree
gy ag 34 79.1%
LETIEFD
Agree
. 8 18.6%
HTFFD
Disagree
N 1 2.3%
HTEFESRR 4.74
Strongly Disagree
. gy N 9 0 0.0%
EETEIFESRO
Neutral
- _ 0 0.0%
EBBEEVZRN
=1-1 43 100%
15. Workload was manageable
REO= (LB
Q15 E#HNTR
Bk B T8
= ‘EITME
E# N—t>h
Strongly agree
gy ag 18 41.9%
LETEFD
Agree
. 18 41.9%
HTFFD
Disagree
, N 2 4.7%
HTEFESR 4.16
Strongly Disagree
9y —isag 1 2.3%
ELETEFERSRL
Neutral
N _ 4 9.3%
EEBEENZIRN
ast 43 100%




16. Pace was suitable

REOEDES (XHBEOFEIAE-RTEBY) (B@ENor

Q16 B mz=E
[EIRS LS F9ME
’% \|7 = I_
E# =tk
Strongly agree
gy ag 18 41.9%
SCHTEFED
Agree
20 46.5%
HTEFFE3
Disagree
N 2 4.7%
HTIFESR 4.21
Strongly Disagree
9y R g 1 2.3%
PHTEFESRL
Neutral
R _ 2 4.7%
ESBEENRIRL
=t} 43 100%
17.Content was relevant
RENS (L@
Q17 EHH/ME
EES B 118
Ey B S E)
E# A N
Strongly agree
ongy as 28 65.1%
SCHTEFED
Agree
. 14 32.6%
HTEFFE3
Disagree
, N 1 2.3%
HTEFESRN 4.60
Strongly Disagree
"Iy —isas 0 0.0%
EHTEESRL
Neutral
R _ 0 0.0%
EBEBEBVRRL
=11 43 100%
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18.Overall, my level matched this course
2R, FADLANIFZDRZE(CE TV

Q18 Bk
B ISEE -
/% N = I_
EE N—t>h
Strongly agree
gy ag 22 51.2%
LETIEFD
Agree
12 27.9%
HTFFD
Disagree
N 4 9.3%
HTEFESR 4.16
Strongly Disagree
i - 9 1 2.3%
EETEIFESRO
Neutral
oy~ _ 4 9.3%
EBBEEVZRN
=1-1 43 100%
19. My Japanese ability improved during this course
FNOBEARFZBHIEICORZETHI LU
Q19 E#mfnzR
B ISEE (s
é A7 = I_
E# =tk
Strongly agree
gy ag 27 62.8%
LETEFD
Agree
. 12 27.9%
HTFFD
Disagree
, - 1 2.3%
HTEFESR 4.47
Strongly Disagree
lgy - 9 1 2.3%
ELETEFERSRL
Neutral
o~ _ 2 4.7%
EEBEENZIRN
ast 43 100%
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20.What did you do when you did not understand the lectures? Please write the
alphabet that best represents your attitude in the box below. You may choose
multiple alphabets.
RENERETERNOLEFESUELIN ? HRIEDITEIZEEBIRU TV DS 2B VTS
W DI SETEATHEVEEA.

Q20 E#mnfuk
B IR
- £ JI e
a. I asked my instructor during the class.
_ o 30 28.3%
RER(CHE(CBRUE
b. I asked my instructor after the class
et e e 20 18.9%
RERCHE(CBRUE
c. I asked my instructor via e-mail/UNIPA/Line 6 .y
#E(C5—)b. UNIPA, SA>RETERLE v
d. I asked my friend or my senior
- 20 18.9%
RAVPFEECERUEL
e. I went to the library or searched over the Web
it 16 15.1%
HRZBEELIITRETHRANE
f. I visited my instructor's office
_ ) 10 9.4%
BEOBPEZHNIIT
g. I did nothing about it
4 3.8%
(CIES|O7=V) )
ast 106 100%
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21.This is a question for those who chose g) "I did nothing about it" in the question
above. Why didn't you take any action? Please write the alphabet that best
represents your reason.
LOBERTMHEAIBURN DI IEBE R (OMNWET , ESL TRIBULIENDIZOTI N ? IBHZED
EBICRUTVBEEBTEA TS,

Q21 E#mnfuk
B IR
- £ AN
a. I did not know what to do
o . - 3 7.0%
ESFNUTVWDDOAS N
b. I didn't have the opportunity to ask
. 0 0.0%
BRI IR
c. I was embarrassed to ask
o 2 4.7%
BLI D UCTHEFRDO
d. I thought it was too much trouble
. . 0 0.0%
EiNOnNELE) )
e. I was able to solve the problem on my own
. 33 76.7%
BN THAL
f. I didn't find it important
. 5 11.6%
AUEEEEDRN O
ast 43 100%
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